Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL AGENDA TUESDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2023 | 6:00 P.M.

MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a City Council meeting on Tuesday, October 24, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. INVOCATION
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. AGENDA AMENDMENTS (August 8, 2023, August 22nd, 2023, September 12th, 2023, September 26th, 2023 and October 10th, 2023)
- 5. ADOPTION OF MINUTES
- 6. FINANCE REPORT (Sandra Cost Williams)
- 7. MAYOR'S REPORT
 - a. Approve Thibodaux's Drain Cleaning & Plumbing Contract
 - b. Approve Task Order No. 3-HUD FY 2023 Community Project Funding_Natural Gas Project
 - c. Approve Task Order No. 4 -PHMSA Round 1 Natural Gas Distribution Infrastructure Safety and Modernization (NGDISM)-Grant Program
- 8. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE 2023-15

An ordinance providing for the issuance and sale of Three Million One Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Dollars (\$3,122,000) of Sales Tax Revenue Bonds, Series 2023, of the City of Donaldsonvill-e, State of Louisiana; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.

ORDINANCE 2023-16

An ordinance providing for the incurring of debt and issuance of a One Million Dollar (\$1,000,000) Grant Anticipation Note, Series 2023, of the City of Donaldsonville, State of Louisiana, and providing for other matters in connection therewith.

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

9. PUBLIC HEARING

ORDINANCE 2023-14

An ordinance of the City of Donaldsonville, amending the Code of Ordinances Section 21 providing for the redistricting of the five single-member Council Districts based on the 2020 Census; providing for repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.

10. CALL FOR A VOTE

ORDINANCE 2023-14

An ordinance of the City of Donaldsonville, amending the Code of Ordinances Section 21 providing for the redistricting of the five single-member Council Districts based on the 2020 Census; providing for repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.

11. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmen Charles R. Brown, Sr.

s/City Councilman Chairperson or Vice Chairperson

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Lee E. Melancon, III at 225.437.4247 describing the assistance that is necessary.